

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD
Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER'2009

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30th September		Half Year ended 30th September		Year ended 31.03.2009 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2009	Half Year ended 30.09.2009
		2009	2008	2009	2008			
01	(a) Net Sales /Income from Operation	14867.54	13001.64	27217.63	24518.85	48603.48	16525.03	29741.63
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		14867.54	13001.64	27217.63	24518.85	48603.48	16525.03	29741.63
02	Expenditure							
	a) (Increase)/decrease in inventories	(13.50)	(113.29)	(17.52)	(123.57)	31.51	(13.50)	(17.52)
	b) Consumption of Materials, Stores & Services	11152.63	10026.57	21275.12	19868.02	37672.22	11152.63	21275.12
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employees Cost	473.48	542.45	865.22	843.35	1486.84	473.48	865.79
	e) Depreciation	15.12	15.39	28.87	30.17	61.56	358.17	714.96
	f) Other Expenditure	1258.68	970.07	1873.13	1512.78	3766.75	1306.51	1984.52
	g) Total	12886.41	11441.19	24024.82	22130.75	43018.88	13277.29	24822.87
03	Profit from Operation before Other Income,Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1981.13	1560.45	3192.81	2388.10	5584.60	3247.74	4918.76
04	Other Income	1213.55	706.64	2454.22	1243.33	3115.07	1213.62	2455.01
05	Profit from Operation before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	3194.68	2267.09	5647.03	3631.43	8699.67	4461.36	7373.77
06	Interest	89.84	4.64	145.29	8.68	63.51	285.89	440.30
07	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	3104.84	2262.45	5501.74	3622.75	8636.16	4175.47	6933.47
08	Exceptional Items (Income) / Expenses	-	-	(281.46)	-	197.43	-	(281.46)
09	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7 +/- 8)	3104.84	2262.45	5783.20	3622.75	8438.73	4175.47	7214.93
10	Tax Expenses							
	Current Tax	499.00	446.00	959.00	706.00	2131.07	680.93	1202.32
	Deferred Tax	1.44	0.60	0.79	0.33	1.57	1.44	0.79
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	2604.40	1815.85	4823.41	2916.42	6306.09	3493.10	6011.82
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	2604.40	1815.85	4823.41	2916.42	6306.09	3493.10	6011.82
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.2/-)	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82	1141.82
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					21640.32		
16	Basic & Diluted earning per share (Rs.)	4.56*	3.18*	8.45*	5.11*	11.05	6.12*	10.53*
17	Public Shareholding							
	- Number of Shares	25708277	27707780	25708277	27707780	25708277	25708277	25708277
	- Percentage of Shareholding	45.03	48.53	45.03	48.53	45.03	45.03	45.03
18	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding :							
	a) Pledge/Encumbered							
	- Number of Shares							
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)							
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Co.)							
	b) Non-encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	31382923		31382923		31382923	31382923	31382923
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%		100%		100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Co.)	54.97%		54.97%		54.97%	54.97%	54.97%

* Not Annualised

- Notes :**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 24.10.2009 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory Auditors of the Company
 - The number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil, received - Nil, disposed off - Nil and lying unresolved at the end of the Quarter - Nil.
 - Exceptional Item represents mark to market provision for foreign currency exposure.
 - The Company has acquired Super Wind Project Private Limited (Super) on 03.09.2009 and Super became a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly, the Consolidated Financial Results are prepared for the first time and as a result the corresponding quarter-wise Consolidated Financial Results could not be given.

Registered Office :
P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane
Kolkata - 700 001

By Order of the Board

Dated : 24.10.2009

P.P.Gupta
Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue,Results and Capital Employed (by Business Segment)

		(Rs. in Lacs)	
Sl No	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2009 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2009 (Unaudited)
1	Segment Revenue (Net Sales & Income from operations)		
	a) Construction	14867.54	27217.63
	b) Power Generation	1657.49	2524.00
	c) Corporate	1213.62	2736.47
	Total Segment Revenue	17738.65	32478.10
	Less : Inter-Segment Revenue	-	
	Net Sales & Income from Operations	17738.65	32478.10
2	Segment Results		
	a) Construction	1981.13	3192.81
	b) Power Generation	1266.61	1725.95
	c) Corporate	1213.62	2736.47
	Total	4461.36	7655.23
	Less :		
	Interest & Finance Charges	285.89	440.30
	Other Un-allocable Expenses (Net of Un-allocable Income)	-	-
	Total Profit before Tax	4175.47	7214.93
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets less Segment Liabilities)		
	a) Construction		6699.40
	b) Power Generation		12618.67
	c) Corporate		20919.15
	Total Segment Capital Employed		